
Adani Power Limited   Tel  +91 79 2656 7555 
“Adani Corporate House”   Fax +91 79 2555 7177 
Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, info@adani.com 
S. G. Highway, Khodiyar,         www.adanipower.com 
Ahmedabad-382421, Gujarat India 
CIN : L40100GJ1996PLC030533 

Registered Office: “Adani Corporate House”, Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad-382421

May 2, 2024 

BSE Limited 
P J Towers, 
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai – 400 001. 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Exchange plaza, 
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) 
Mumbai – 400 051. 

Scrip Code: 533096 

Dear Sir(s), 

Scrip Code: ADANIPOWER 

Sub.: Corrigendum in UDIN as communicated / clarified by the statutory 
auditors of the Company 

Ref.:  Our submission dt. May 1, 2024, being outcome of the Board Meeting 
held on May 1, 2024 and Submission of Audited Financial Results 
(Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and year ended March 
31, 2024 

With reference to above, please find enclosed herewith a letter dated May 2, 
2024, as received by us from our statutory auditors, which is self-explanatory. 

Kindly take the same on your records. 

Thanking You.  

Yours faithfully,  
For Adani Power Limited 

Deepak S Pandya 
Company Secretary  
(Mem. No.: FCS-5002) 

Encl.: as above. 



SR BC & CO LLP 
Chartered Accoi_;ntants 

To, 

The Company Secretary,
Adani Power Limited 
Shantigram, Near Vaishnodevi Circle,
S G Highway, 
Ahmedabad-382421 

Dear Mr. Deepak S Pandya, 

Ref: Corrigendum in UDIN in Independent Auditor's Report on Audited Standalone Financial
Results dated May 1, 2024 

This is with reference to our auditors' report on audited standalone financial results for the 
quarter and year to date March 31, 2024, of Adani Power Limited issued on May 1, 2024.
Please note that the UDIN therein has been inadvertently stated as 24093669BKFCGR9737
instead of correct UDIN 24093669BKFCGQ9067. 

The auditors' opinion issued in the report and other information stated therein remains 
unchanged. 

Kindly take note of the above information for your records and onwards submission to the
stock exchanges, as appropriate. 

For ;\ B C & CO LLP
ChartJ;ed Accountants 
11.Aljirm Registration Number: 324982E/E300003 

�L,4,2,��/1 /v-R, 
per Santos , Agarwal 
Partner / /• '·.- ,.., 
Membersll'li Number: 093669 

Place of Signature: Ahmedabad
Date: May 2, 2024 

-


	APL_Clarification to outcome dt. 01.05.24
	30098898_240502-192537-b36c

		2024-05-02T19:28:19+0530
	DEEPAK SANATKUMAR PANDYA




